X

G, 0 0 0 0 00 0 00 0000300000000 9090000000000 00000020200 0 O OO

I35 HAMILTON

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Sample: White string
(Report of Analysis No. 359965/20/GDY and 95326/21/GDY)

Client: SAFILIN Sp. z o.0.
ul. Witadystawa Wtodyki 2, 14-310 Mitakowo

J.S. Hamilton Poland Sp. z 0.0. Laboratory on the basis of the laboratory testing and received
documentation hereby certifies that:

¢ the parameters of the tested sample meet the requirements of the:

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on materials and articles intended to
come materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and
packaging waste

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006
concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH( {...)

e the tested sample do not adversely affect the sensory properties of food.

o the parameters of the tested sample meet the requirements for all types of food for long term
storage at room temperature and below

e the parameters of the sample evaluated under the conditions of contact with food as described
above meet the requirements of Art. 3 of the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European
Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into confagt with food.

ad,/
Certificate No.: 15/2021 y @ULWL jft(\
Issued on: 02.04.2021 Adam Fote

Research Expert

J.S. HAMILTON POLAND $Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Chwaszczynska 180, 81-571 Gdynia, Poland, tel. +48 58 766 99 00

This Certificate of Compliance only refers to the sample of the material of product specified in the report referred to at the top hereof
and will not be valid if the Applicant makes any changes of raw materials and/or material or product intended purpose or use. The
Certificate of Compliance refers to the legal status as of the day of issuance.

6¢56850¢56508508508 5085085685080 5050 50850850850 50850560 50 5600508560850 508 50850505030 505050

0’0‘0‘0‘0‘0’0’0’0.0.0.0‘00.0’0’0’0‘»0’000.0’0’0.0’0’0’0’0‘ 0000000000?

od50¢508568568508 50850500508 50850502508 50850503508 50508508504 50850¢ 5050050850500 5085050050850 500 50850 50¢50850d5085 0850505080850 50050850



